

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education-Permission for candidates from Mahe region to appear for Kerala Teacher Eligibility Test - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (J) DEPARTMENT

G.O (Ms)No. 213/2012/G.Edn Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04.07.2012.

Read:- (1) Lr.No. 7876/CS/Edn 11/E.1/12 dated 23.04.2012 from the Chief Secretary, Government of Puducherry.

ORDER

The Union territory of Puducherry, though having a legislature, does not have its own Board of School Education and since its inception has adopted the curriculum of the adjoining states. The schools in Mahe region are thus affiliated to the Boards of Education of Kerala and the institutions offering Diploma in Teacher Education are affiliated to the apex bodies concerned in the state. As per the letter read above, the Government of Puducherry has informed that the administration has decided in principle to recognize the Teachers Eligibility Test to be conducted by the respective adjoining states for the purpose of appointment as teacher in their administration in addition to the Central Teachers Eligibility Test (CTET) being conducted by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) and has therefore requested permission for their candidates to appear for Kerala Teacher Eligibility Test (KTET).

In the above circumstances Government of Kerala are pleased to accord permission for the candidates hailing from Mahe region to appear for Kerala Teacher Eligibility Test (KTET) conducted by the Government of Kerala for the purpose of appointment as a teacher in the administration.

(By Order of the Governor)
- R. Madhusoodhanan Nair
Additional Secretary to Government

The Chief Secretary, Government of Puducherry, Chief Secretariat Goubert Avenue, Puducherry-605001.

The Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, State Council for Educational Research and Training (SCERT), Thiruvananthapuram

The Secretary Pareeksha Bhavan, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram.

The State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director Information and Public Relations Department

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Karla, Thiruvananthapuram,

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Personnel and Administrative Reforms Department

The Director, IT @ School, Thiruvananthapuram

(for publishing in the website)

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Copy To

PS to Minister (Education) PA to Secretary (Education)